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1 May 2024 
 
Kia ora e te Whānau  
 
Term 2 Save The Dates 

 
We have a lot of things happening in Term 2 so there will be a lot of 
communication home about various activities and events. We put dates 
up on the school website, but I would like to let you know of some 
upcoming dates. More information about these events will come out as 
they come closer.  
 
Please remember, when we have early closure days, we run a 
shortened timetable of 3 x 70 minute lessons instead of 3 x 90 minute 
lessons so students still have their three subjects that day as usual. 
 

Term 
Week 

Date Event 

3 Monday 13 May Early Closure (1pm) for PPTA Paid 
Union Meeting 

3 Friday 17 May National Pink Shirt Day 

5 Monday 27 May 
Tuesday 28 May 
Wednesday 29 May 

Early Closure (1pm) for NCEA CAA 
Literacy and Numeracy Exams  

6 Monday 3 June King’s Birthday Public Holiday 

6 Tuesday 4 June Teacher Only Day 
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Term 
Week 

Date Event 

8 Wednesday 19 June Early Closure (1pm) for Parent 
Teacher Interviews 
2-8pm 

9 Thursday 27 June Multicultural Day 

9 Friday 28 June Matariki Public Holiday 

10 Monday 1 July - 
Friday 5 July 

Hutt Fest 

10 Friday 5 July End of Term 2 

 

 
Ngā mihi 
 
Katherine Stokes 
Deputy Principal  

 
 

 


